## **Sydenham Damerel Parish Council**

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Thursday 15<sup>th</sup> November 2018 at 7.00pm in St Marys Church, Sydenham Damerel and to which Members are summoned to attend.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest relating to matters on the Agenda
- 3. Members of the Public Open Forum Questions
- 4. Approval of Minutes of the previous meeting(s)
- 5. WDBC Update
- 6. Matters arising from the minutes of the previous meeting
  - i. (6.1) Change of bank provider
  - ii. (6.3) Attendance at meetings
  - iii. (6.4) Telecoms Mast
  - iv. (6.6) Local projects & funding
  - v. (6.7) Adoption of Standing Regulations
  - vi. (7.1) Payment to departing Locum Clerk
  - vii. (7.2) Contract for Parish Clerk
  - viii. (7.3) Job Description for Parish Clerk

## 7. New Business

- i. Improved website security
- ii. Village notice board
- iii. Village signs
- iv. Potential village car parking
- v. Including notice of village activities on PC webpage
- vi. Fibre Broadband Voucher Scheme
- 8. Planning Applications
  - i. 3115/18/HHO Homeleigh Sydenham Damerel
  - ii. 3326/18/HHO 1 Kings Tenement Townlake
  - iii. 3373/18/HHO Churchtown Court Sydenham Damerel
- 9. Correspondence
- 10. Income & Expenditure since last meeting
- 11. Date of next meeting(s)

Mike Forster

Locum Clerk

Friday 9 November 2018